PARKING MAP



We are pleased to offer reserved parking at Jack Turner Softball Stadium. Access to request parking requires a minimum \$300 GSF contribution. Qualifying to request does not guarantee assignment. Allocations are based on cumulative TGBC priority points and availability.

POSTSEASON TICKETS

If UGA hosts a Regional or Super Regional, softball postseason tickets will be assigned based on cumulative TGBC priority points and availability. The quantity of tickets that an account can request is based on its 2025 Georgia Softball Fund (GSF) gift or commitment to the Magill Society.

The following chart outlines the maximum number of Regional, Super Regional, and/or Women's College World Series tickets that an account may request based on its 2025 GSF contribution or commitment to the Magill Society. **Qualifying to request tickets does not guarantee assignment.**



All tickets for the 2025 softball season will be digital. This will provide fans with contactless entry to all games and ease of transferability.

GEORGIA SOFTBALL FUND

Mail your gift with

the enclosed form



K

ONLINE

Visit us at

thegeorgiabulldogclub.com

and click the 'Donate Now'

icon in the upper right hand

corner of the homepage to pay via credit card.





Want to donate another way? Call **706.542.1231 (ext. 3)** and we can assist you.

Donations to the Georgia Softball Fund through The Georgia Bulldog Club are non-refundable.

An account, including the associated priority points and season tickets, may only be transferred to a spouse at the time of death.

CALL: 706.542.1231 (ext. 3) FAX: (706) 542.8992

EMAIL: bulldogclub@uga.edu WEB: thegeorgiabulldogclub.com TWITTER & INSTAGRAM: @tgbc_official FACEBOOK: /ugabulldogclub

MAILING ADDRESS THE UGA ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION The Georgia Bulldog Club | P.O. Box 1472 | Athens, GA 30603









Dawg Nation,

I have been honored to lead our softball team for the past four years and am heading into this new season with great excitement. Georgia Softball would not be the program it is without the dedication, support, and passion from fans like yourself.

The Georgia Softball Fund (GSF) empowers our program and the Athletic Association to offer our student-athletes unparalleled resources for success at the University of Georgia. From state-of-the-art equipment, nutrition programs, and robust academic support, we are dedicated to helping our young women achieve excellence both on the field and in the classroom.

As we set our sights on the 2025 season, I encourage you to support the Georgia Softball Fund (GSF) and pursue season tickets. With one of the best atmospheres in college softball, we are committed to creating a first-class experience at Jack Turner Softball Stadium for our athletes and supporters.

I am grateful for the continued commitment from our fans to the Georgia softball team. Thank you for your consideration of support, and I look forward to seeing you in the spring.

Go Dawas Tomy Baldwin

☑ IMPORTANT DATES



Georgia Softball Fund members provide essential support to the following areas that are vital to not only the continued health of the UGA Athletic Association, but also the enrichment of the student-athlete experience at the University of Georgia.



BENEFIT	\$50	\$ 100	\$200	\$ 300
Access to Early Entry at Third Base Gate	*	*	*	*
Membership Packet*	*	*	*	*
Postseason Ticket Priority		*	*	*

*

*

*

Opportunity to Request Priority Parking Pass

Invitation to Attend a Private Practice

Ш

പ്

S 025

ш

ÍШ

ผ

*Membership packet includes a thank you card and decal

PRIORITY POINT CALCULATION



* NOTE: Any sport-specific or endowment gifts made on January 1, 2018 or beyond are eligible to receive priority points



- All season tickets will be \$50/seat with a corresponding \$50/seat contribution to the Georgia Softball Fund.

- GSF donors are eligible to purchase up to 8 season tickets.

These new ticket offerings are essential to ensure the continued success of our Georgia softball program and our dedicated student-athletes.







TICKET ASSIGNMENT PROCESS

We could not be more excited for a new season of Georgia Softball under fourth year head coach Tony Baldwin. Beginning in 2025, we will be offering a new season ticket plan for Jack Turner Softball Stadium.

- All season tickets will be General Admission at Jack Turner Softball Stadium.
- All contributions and ticket requests will be due by the January 13, 2025, deadline.
- Season tickets will be sent via mobile delivery in late January.